months ending September 30, 2012, the historical statement of operations data of NVT for the period from October 1, 2012 through October 11,
2012, and by applying certain pro forma adjustments.

7

Edgar Filing: LIN Digital LLC - Form S-3/A

18

Table of Contents

   The total transaction costs for 2012 and 2013 are estimated to be approximately $6 million, of which $3 million was incurred during the six
months ended June 30, 2013.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data are presented for informational purposes only and are subject to a number of
estimates, assumptions and uncertainties and do not purport to represent what our results of operations, balance sheet data or financial
information would have been if the Sale Transaction, the merger, and NVT Acquisition Transactions had occurred as of the dates indicated, or
what such results will be for any future periods. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data are based on certain assumptions,
which are described in the accompanying notes and which management believes are reasonable.

8

Edgar Filing: LIN Digital LLC - Form S-3/A

19

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2013

($ in thousands, except share data)
Historical LIN

TV Corp.
Effect of
merger Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 19,799 $ (3,000)(a) $ 16,799
Accounts receivable, less allowance for doubtful accounts 132,942 � 132,942
Deferred income tax assets 389 � 389
Other current assets 7,355 � 7,355

Total current assets 160,485 (3,000) 157,485
Property and equipment, net 232,204 � 232,204
Deferred financing costs 18,064 � 18,064
Goodwill 202,998 � 202,998
Broadcast licenses, net 536,515 � 536,515
Other intangible assets, net 57,371 57,371
Other assets 14,197 � 14,197

Total assets $ 1,221,834 $ (3,000) $ 1,218,834

Liabilities, redeemable noncontrolling interest and stockholders' deficit
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 14,028 $ � $ 14,028
Accounts payable 16,254 � 16,254
Income taxes payable 160,284 (115,000)(b) 45,284
Accrued expenses 58,106 � 58,106
Program obligations 8,989 � 8,989

Total current liabilities 257,661 (115,000) 142,661
Long-term debt, excluding current portion 930,910 � 930,910
Deferred income tax liabiliies 51,750 � 51,750
Program obligations 4,073 � 4,073
Other liabilities 40,925 � 40,925

Total liabilities 1,285,319 (115,000) 1,170,319

Commitments and Contingencies
Redeemable noncontrolling interest 13,846 � 13,846
Stockholders' deficit
LIN TV Corp. Class A common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, Issued: 38,431,316
shares as of June 30, 2013 �
Outstanding: 33,483,657 shares as of June 30, 2013 316 (316)(c) �
LIN TV Corp. Class B common stock, $0.01 par value, 50,000,000 shares authorized, 23,901,726 shares
as of June 30, 2013, issued and outstanding; convertible into an equal number of shares of class A or
class C common stock 235 (235)(c) �
LIN TV Corp. Class C common stock, $0.01 par value, 50,000,000 shares authorized, 2 shares as of

[…]

Total other expense (income), net 148,570 4,517 158 � (4,383) 15,170 3,900 � 167,932
Income before provision for income
taxes 22,491 9,283 889 � (2,141) (15,170) (3,900) � 11,452
Provision for income taxes 40,463 � � � 3,397 (h) (6,417)(h) (1,650)(h) � 35,793

Net (loss) income from continuing
operations $ (17,972) $ 9,283 $ 889 $ � $ (5,538) $ (8,753) $ (2,250) $ � $ (24,341)

Basic loss from continuing operations
per common share $ (0.33)(l) $ (0.45)
Diluted loss from continuing operations
per common share $ (0.33)(l) $ (0.45)
Weighted-average number of common
shares outstanding, basic and diluted 54,130 54,130

10

Edgar Filing: LIN Digital LLC - Form S-3/A

22

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

Historical Pro Forma Adjustments

($ in thousands, except per share data)

LIN TV Corp. for
the six months

ended
June 30, 2013

Effect of Sale
Transaction

Effect of
merger

Pro Forma
Combined Sale

Transaction
and merger

Net revenues $ 305,338 $ � $ � $ 305,338
Operating expenses:
Direct operating 118,191 � � 118,191
Selling, general and administrative 77,338 � � 77,338
Amortization of program rights 14,937 � � 14,937
Corporate 19,365 � (3,000)(m) 16,365
Depreciation 22,958 � � 22,958
Amortization of intangible assets 11,152 � � 11,152
Restructuring 2,523 � � 2,523
Loss from asset dispositions 182 � � 182

Operating income 38,692 � 3,000 41,692
Other expense:
Interest expense, net 28,299 380(j) � 28,679
Share of loss in equity investments 25 � � 25
Other expense, net 60 � � 60

Total other expense, net 28,384 380 � 28,764
Income before provision for income taxes 10,308 (380) 3,000 12,928
Provision for income taxes 4,159 (152)(h) 1,200(m) 5,207

Net income from continuing operations $ 6,149 $ (228) $ 1,800 $ 7,721

Basic income from continuing operations per common share $ 0.12(1) $ 0.15
Diluted income from continuing operations per common share $ 0.11(1) $ 0.14
Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding, basic 52,095 52,095
Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding, diluted 55,406 55,406

11

Edgar Filing: LIN Digital LLC - Form S-3/A

23

 Table of Contents

Note 1�Basis of pro forma presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet gives effect to the merger as if it had occurred on June 30, 2013. The merger pro forma
adjustments give effect to the extinguishment of a $115 million income tax payable and the payment of additional estimated transaction costs of